STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND AND WATER

Appendix Land Classification Order No. NC-24-002

- I. Name: Tanana Valley State Forest Management Plan (TVSF)
- II. The classifications in Part III are based on written justification contained the following plan:

	Area Plan Adopted (() Dated _		
	Management Plan: Tanana Valley State Forest Adopted (x) Revised () Dated Site Specific Plan: Adopted () Revised () Dated				
III.	Legal Description	<u>Acreage</u>	Acquisition <u>Authority</u>	<u>Existing</u> <u>Classification</u> Tanana Valley State	Classification by <u>this Action</u>
	See plan maps, TVSF, 2025	1,801,004	Various	Forest Management Plan, 2001	See plan maps, TVSF, 2025
				Eastern Tanana Area Plan (ETAP), 2015	
				Yukon Tanana Area Plan (YTAP), 2014	
				Tanana Basin Area Plan (TBAP), 1991	

- IV. This order replaces and supersedes all existing land classification orders for the 2001 Tanana Valley State Forest Management Plan, modifies the forest management units described in the TVSF Management Plan for the 2015 Eastern Tanana Area Plan and the 2014 Yukon Tanana Area Plan, and replaces and supersedes the existing land classification orders for only those lands identified in AS 41.17.400.
- V. This order is issued under the authority granted by AS 38.04.065, AS 41.17.230 and AS 41.17.400 to the Commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources. The above-

described lands are hereby designated and classified as indicated. Nothing shall prevent the reclassification of these lands if warranted in the public interest.

Classified:

Date: _____

John Boyle, Commissioner Department of Natural Resources